L	Pace Turf Solutions
	¢C4 404 7F

			Total Cost		4,494.75
Line #	Items	Estimated Quantity	Unit of	Unit Price	Total Cost
Lille #		Quantity	Measure		
1					
1		I		1	
	Labor and materials to install 2" Schedule 40 PVC. Bid price for furnishing and installing				
#1-1	the irrigation pipe shall include trenching and backfilling.	9000	LF	\$3.00	\$27.000.00
#11	the irrigation pipe shall include trending and backlining.	3000		75.00	727,000.00
	Labor and materials to install 2" Class 200 PVC. Bid price for furnishing and installing				
#1-2	the irrigation pipe shall include trenching and backfilling.	4000	LF	\$2.35	\$9,400.00
"	the impation pipe shall include thereining and sackining.	4000		\$2.33	\$3,400.00
	Labor and materials to install 1 1/4" Class 200 PVC. Bid price for furnishing and				
#1-3	installing the irrigation pipe shall include trenching and backfilling.	2000	LF	\$1.40	\$2,800.00
#1 J	installing the irrigation pipe shall melade trendring and backning.	2000		71.40	\$2,000.00
	Labor and materials to install 1" Class 200 PVC. Bid price for furnishing and installing				
#1-4	the irrigation pipe shall include trenching and backfilling.	2500	LF	\$1.25	\$3,125.00
"- "	the irrigation pipe shall include thereining and sackining.	2300		1 71.23	Ç5,125.00
	Labor and materials to install 3/4" Class 200 PVC. Bid price for furnishing and installing				
#1-5	the irrigation pipe shall include trenching and backfilling.	1000	LF	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
#1-3	the irrigation pipe shall include trenching and backlining.	1000	Li	31.00	\$1,000.00
	Labor and materials to install 1/2" Class 200 PVC. Bid price for furnishing and installing				
#1-6	the irrigation pipe shall include trenching and backfilling.	500	LF	\$0.90	\$450.00
#1-7	Materials to install one Febco 850 series 2" double check with box	1	EA	\$810.00	\$810.00
#1-8	Materials to install one 2" Brass FNPT Ball Valve and Box	1	EA	\$96.00	\$96.00
#1-0	Materials to install one Master Valve 2" Irritrol 217B and 2" NPT Threads and Ball Valve	-	LA	390.00	\$30 .00
#1-9	with 12" x 17" T-lip lid box	1	EA	\$125.00	\$125.00
#1-3	With 12 × 17 1 iip iid box	1	LA	\$125.00	\$125.00
	Materials to install a Zone Valve 2" Irritrol 217B NPT Threads and Ball Valve w/12" x 17"				
#1-10	T-lip Lid box, with sch.80 pipe and fittings through the box, w/DBY connectors	20	EA	\$151.00	\$3,020.00
#1-10	The Eld box, with senso pipe and mangs amough the box, w/ bb1 connectors	20	LA	3131.00	33,020.00
	Materials to install Zone Valve 1" Irritrol 216B NPT Threads and Ball Valve w/12" T-lip				
#1-11	Lid Box, with sch.80 pipe and fittings through the box, w/DBY connectors	5	EA	\$70.50	\$352.50
"	Materials to install Rainbird Drip Kit XCZPGA-100-PRF, with sch.80 pipe and fittings			770.50	4332.30
#1-12	through the box, w/DBY connectors	2	EA	\$62.00	\$124.00
#1-13	Materials to install Hunter Drip Indicator Head	5	EA	\$9.35	\$46.75
#1-14	Materials to install Rainbird XF series dripline .9gph 12" spacing	500	LF	\$0.25	\$125.00
#1-15	Materials to install 14 AWG Red Wire	12000	LF	\$0.15	\$1.800.00
#1-16	Materials to install 14 AWG White Wire	6000	LF	\$0.15	\$900.00
	Materials to install RD-04-S-P30-F Rainbird 4" POP SAM Check Valve PRS W/Flow Shield			1	700000
#1-17	(No Cut off Risers)	100	EA	\$23.00	\$2,300.00
	Materials to install Rainbird 5000 Series PRS (Pressure Regulating Head with Check			1	7-,000
#1-18	Valve on swing joint (No Cut off Risers)	75	EA	\$35.00	\$2,625.00
				1	7-,0-0.00
	Materials to install Rainbird 1404 Bubbler Nozzle (1.0 GPM) (Use SPXFLEX100 swing				
#1-19	pipe with SBE050 M NPT x Barb Elbow fitting) (No Cut off Risers)	50	EA	\$4.45	\$222.50
	Materials to install Rainbird ESP-LXME2 PRO 120 V Outdoor with NCC-4G Cellular			1	
#1-20	Cartridge	1	EA	\$2,761.00	\$2,761.00
#1-21	Materials to install Rainbird LXMM Metal Case	1	EA	\$667.00	\$667.00
#1-22	Materials to install Rainbird LXMMPED Metal Pedestal	1	EA	\$926.00	\$926.00
#1-23	Materials to install Rainbird IQ4644 External Antenna	1	EA	\$114.00	\$114.00
#1-24	Materials to install Hunter Rain Freeze Clik (Hard Wire)	1	EA	\$55.00	\$55.00
#1-25	Hourly labor rate for install	80	HR	\$45.00	\$3,600.00
#1-26	Hourly labor rate to troubleshoot or consult	1	HR	\$50.00	\$50.00
	•		•		